# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Tanimura & Antle, Inc.		10/21/2009	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Tanimura & Antle Fresh Foods, Inc.		
Street Address:	1 Harris Road		
City:	Salinas		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	93908		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA		

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2947434	DUNNE VILLE BRAND

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (831)455-3687

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 8314552950

Email: wesley@taproduce.com
Correspondent Name: Wesley Van Camp
Address Line 1: 1 Harris Road

Address Line 4: Salinas, CALIFORNIA 93908

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Wesley Van Camp
Signature:	/wesley van camp/
Date:	11/05/2009

Total Attachments: 2

source=dunne ville#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004091 FRAME: 0702 OF \$40.00 294/434

source=dunne ville#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004091 FRAME: 0703

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, TANIMURA & ANTLE, INC., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of California, United States of America, with its principal place of business at 1 Harris Road, Salinas, California, has adopted, used and is using the trademarks as described in **Exhibit A** attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference; and

WHEREAS, TANIMURA & ANTLE FRESH FOODS, INC. a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of California, with its principal place of business at 1 Harris Road, Salinas, California, is desirous of acquiring said marks and the registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said TANIMURA & ANTLE, INC. does hereby assign unto said TANIMURA & ANTLE FRESH FOODS, INC. all rights, title and interest in and to the said marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks and registrations thereof, effective October 21, 2009

TANIMURA & ANTLE, INC., a California corporation

Ву:	رعا	$\mathcal{Y}$	X		
K	erry	L.	Varney,	Secretary	

STATE OF CALIFORNIA	)	
	)	SS.
COUNTY OF MONTEREY	)	

On October 26, 2009, before me, ROSINE M. TORRENTE, personally appeared KERRY L. VARNEY, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.



Rosine Tonente

TRADEMARK REEL: 004091 FRAME: 0704

# **EXHIBIT A**

DUNNE VILLE BRAND (and Design) U.S. Reg. # 2,947,434 Reg. Date May 10, 2005 Class 31 Fresh onions; raw onions; unprocessed onions



**RECORDED: 11/05/2009** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 004091 FRAME: 0705